

PS&E JOB NO: 00A520 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005865 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L2945

BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 19 2000

| | | | | |
|-----------|--|--|---|--|
| HWY | : SR 104 | ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- |
| TITLE | : KINGSTON FERRY TERMINAL PHASE I DOLPHIN REPLACEMENTS SR104 00A520 | GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3838 W MARGINAL WAY SW | HURLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 700 S RIVERSIDE DR 98108-4366 | WESTERN MARINE CONSTRUCTION, 1001 SW KLIKITAT WAY STE 200 |
| PROJECT | : | SEATTLE WA 98106 | SEATTLE WA 981080945 | SEATTLE WA 981341161 |
| COUNTY(S) | : KITSAP | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 392100 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100274 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
|-------------|--|--------------|---|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| PREPARATION | | | | | | |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | L.S. | 140,000.00 | 97,928.00 | 75,000.00 | 70,000.00 |
| STRUCTURE | | | | | | |
| 2 | REPOSITION FLOATING DOLPHIN 2.0000 EACH | | 13,827.0000 27,654.00 | 4,500.0000 9,000.00 | 3,400.0000 6,800.00 | 5,000.0000 10,000.00 |
| 3 | FAB, TRANSP, & PAINTING STEEL PILING - 30" DIA 681.0000 m | | 126.0000 85,806.00 | 150.0000 102,150.00 | 130.0000 88,530.00 | 130.0000 88,530.00 |
| 4 | FAB, TRANSP, & PAINTING STEEL PILING - 36" DIA 342.0000 m | | 155.0000 53,010.00 | 150.0000 51,300.00 | 155.0000 53,010.00 | 160.0000 54,720.00 |
| 5 | DRIVING STEEL PILING - 30" DIA 23.0000 EACH | | 3,500.0000 80,500.00 | 1,600.0000 36,800.00 | 3,245.0000 74,635.00 | 3,000.0000 69,000.00 |
| 6 | DRIVING STEEL PILING - 36" DIA 18.0000 EACH | | 2,000.0000 36,000.00 | 1,600.0000 28,800.00 | 2,300.0000 41,400.00 | 2,500.0000 45,000.00 |
| 7 | FORCE ACCOUNT - SOIL PLUG REMOVAL EST. | | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 8 | STRUCTURAL CARBON STEEL L.S. | | 505,685.00 | 504,478.00 | 560,980.00 | 550,000.00 |
| 9 | MARINE FENDERS L.S. | | 81,270.00 | 74,000.00 | 82,000.00 | 80,000.00 |
| 10 | POLYETHYLENE RUBBING FACE L.S. | | 161,850.00 | 140,000.00 | 88,856.00 | 130,000.00 |
| 11 | MARINE LANTERN AND REFLECTIVE TRIANGLE 2.0000 EACH | | 3,120.0000 6,240.00 | 250.0000 500.00 | 3,500.0000 7,000.00 | 2,500.0000 5,000.00 |

PS&E JOB NO: 00A520 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005865 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L2945

BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 19 2000

| | | | | |
|-----------|--|--|---|--|
| HWY | : SR 104 | ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- |
| TITLE | : KINGSTON FERRY TERMINAL PHASE I DOLPHIN REPLACEMENTS SR104 00A520 | GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3838 W MARGINAL WAY SW | HURLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 700 S RIVERSIDE DR 98108-4366 | WESTERN MARINE CONSTRUCTION, 1001 SW KLIKITAT WAY STE 200 |
| PROJECT | : | SEATTLE WA 98106 | SEATTLE WA 981080945 | SEATTLE WA 981341161 |
| COUNTY(S) | : KITSAP | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 392100 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100274 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
|----------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|---|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | |
| 12 | TEMPORARY DOLPHIN 1.0000 | EACH | 95,460.0000 95,460.00 | 67,000.0000 67,000.00 | 75,880.0000 75,880.00 | 68,000.0000 68,000.00 |
| 13 | SURVEYING | L.S. | 20,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 9,500.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 14 | FORCE ACCOUNT | EST. | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 15 | SPILL PREVENTION PLAN | L.S. | 5,000.00 | 150.00 | 800.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 16 | LANE RENTAL 1.0000 | WEEK | -750.0000 -750.00 | 0.0000 0.00 | 0.0000 0.00 | 0.0000 0.00 |
| 17 | MINOR CHANGE | CALC | -1.00 | -1.00 | -1.00 | -1.00 |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | <u>\$1,307,724.00</u> | <u>\$1,130,105.00</u> | <u>\$1,174,390.00</u> | <u>\$1,188,749.00</u> |

PS&E JOB NO: 00A520 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005865 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L2945

BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 19 2000

| | | | | |
|-----------|--|--|---|---|
| HWY | : SR 104 | ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 6TH BIDDER ----- |
| TITLE | : KINGSTON FERRY TERMINAL PHASE I DOLPHIN REPLACEMENTS SR104 00A520 | MANSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S - 98134 PO BOX 24067 SEATTLE WA 981240067 | AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC 411 13TH ST PO BOX 31449 SEATTLE WA 982011693 | MKB CONSTRUCTORS 3647 STONEWAY NORTH PO BOX 31449 SEATTLE WA 981031450 |
| PROJECT | : | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100137 |
| COUNTY(S) | : KITSAP | | | |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | | |
|-------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| PREPARATION | | | | | | |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | | |
| | | | 140,000.00 | 60,000.00 | 101,210.00 | 150,000.00 |
| STRUCTURE | | | | | | |
| 2 | REPOSITION FLOATING DOLPHIN | | | | | |
| | 2.0000 EACH | | 13,827.0000 | 7,500.0000 | 2,300.0000 | 9,500.0000 |
| | | | 27,654.00 | 15,000.00 | 4,600.00 | 19,000.00 |
| 3 | FAB, TRANSP, & PAINTING STEEL PILING - 30" DIA | | | | | |
| | 681.0000 m | | 126.0000 | 120.0000 | 129.0000 | 160.0000 |
| | | | 85,806.00 | 81,720.00 | 87,849.00 | 108,960.00 |
| 4 | FAB, TRANSP, & PAINTING STEEL PILING - 36" DIA | | | | | |
| | 342.0000 m | | 155.0000 | 145.0000 | 151.0000 | 200.0000 |
| | | | 53,010.00 | 49,590.00 | 51,642.00 | 68,400.00 |
| 5 | DRIVING STEEL PILING - 30" DIA | | | | | |
| | 23.0000 EACH | | 3,500.0000 | 3,000.0000 | 3,900.0000 | 2,500.0000 |
| | | | 80,500.00 | 69,000.00 | 89,700.00 | 57,500.00 |
| 6 | DRIVING STEEL PILING - 36" DIA | | | | | |
| | 18.0000 EACH | | 2,000.0000 | 3,000.0000 | 3,700.0000 | 1,500.0000 |
| | | | 36,000.00 | 54,000.00 | 66,600.00 | 27,000.00 |
| 7 | FORCE ACCOUNT - SOIL PLUG REMOVAL | | | | | |
| | EST. | | | | | |
| | | | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 8 | STRUCTURAL CARBON STEEL | | | | | |
| | L.S. | | | | | |
| | | | 505,685.00 | 564,000.00 | 531,000.00 | 572,000.00 |
| 9 | MARINE FENDERS | | | | | |
| | L.S. | | | | | |
| | | | 81,270.00 | 74,000.00 | 72,300.00 | 95,000.00 |
| 10 | POLYETHYLENE RUBBING FACE | | | | | |
| | L.S. | | | | | |
| | | | 161,850.00 | 117,000.00 | 120,900.00 | 125,000.00 |
| 11 | MARINE LANTERN AND REFLECTIVE TRIANGLE | | | | | |
| | 2.0000 EACH | | 3,120.0000 | 2,500.0000 | 2,500.0000 | 2,650.0000 |
| | | | 6,240.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,300.00 |

PS&E JOB NO: 00A520 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005865 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L2945
 HWY : SR 104
 TITLE : KINGSTON FERRY TERMINAL
 PHASE I DOLPHIN REPLACEMENTS
 SR104
 00A520
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 19 2000

| | | |
|--|---|---|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- | ----- 6TH BIDDER ----- |
| MANSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S - 98134 PO BOX 24067 SEATTLE WA 981240067 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000 | AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC 411 13TH ST EVERETT WA 982011693 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000 | MKB CONSTRUCTORS 3647 STONEWAY NORTH PO BOX 31449 SEATTLE WA 981031450 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100137 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
|----------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|---|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | |
| 12 | TEMPORARY DOLPHIN 1.0000 | EACH | 95,460.0000 95,460.00 | 100,000.0000 100,000.00 | 84,900.0000 84,900.00 | 130,500.0000 130,500.00 |
| 13 | SURVEYING | L.S. | 20,000.00 | 100.00 | 3,400.00 | 6,500.00 |
| 14 | FORCE ACCOUNT | EST. | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 15 | SPILL PREVENTION PLAN | L.S. | 5,000.00 | 100.00 | 5,000.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 16 | LANE RENTAL 1.0000 | WEEK | -750.0000 -750.00 | 750.0000 750.00 | 900.0000 900.00 | 0.0000 0.00 |
| 17 | MINOR CHANGE | CALC | -1.00 | -1.00 | -1.00 | -1.00 |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | <u>\$1,307,724.00</u> | <u>\$1,200,259.00</u> | <u>\$1,235,000.00</u> | <u>\$1,376,159.00</u> |